Meeting Time: 3rd Saturday of the month.

January, February, March, April, May, September, October, December

We alternate our meeting location:

Aptucxet VFW Post
180 Shore Road
Bourne Ma 02532

And
Hattie D's
390-MA 28

Harwich Port, MA 02646

For more information about our guild, classes and seminars please contact:

Lynn Barbadora

President

lbarbadora@yahoo.com

## MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

Renewal Members or New Members

Please send \$25.00 check made out to CCMDAG, Inc.

Treasurer

Lynn Freer

20 Larkin Lane

Harwich, Ma 02645

## Cape Cod Mayflower Decorative Artists Guild, Inc.



Are you a decorative painter?

Have you always wanted to learn to paint?

Come join our Guild regardless of your skill level.

Through our Guild you can broaden your knowledge of decorative painting.

You can take classes, seminars, and be involved in community service projects.

You will also meet people who share the same enthusiasm for painting as you.





## CAPE COD MAYFLOWER DECORATIVE ARTISTS GUILD, INC.

## A brief history of our Guild



President Lynn Barbadora lbarbadora@ yahoo.com Vice President Barbara Perry bg3105@comcast.net Treasurer Lynn Freer lynnfreer@comcast.net Clerk Jeri Howland jerimhl@aol.com Newsletter Charlene Diauto artworks30@yahoo.com

Cape Cod Mayflower Decorative Artists was started by a group of woman who were interested in painting, supporting each other, learning new skills, sharing information and having a meeting place to reach their goals. The name Cape Cod Mayflower Decorative Artist was derived by the initial group of artists. How they decided on the name was simple. Cape Cod because it is known world wide, Mayflower because of its history and significance to the area, and Artists which includes all styles of painting. The Chapter applied for organization through the Society of Decorative Painters in 1993. In 1995 the Chapter became the subordinate of the Society of Decorative Painters. All of the Cape Cod Mayflower Decorative Artists were members of the Society of Decorative Painters. In 2022 the Society of Decorative Painters dissolved. The Cape Cod Mayflower Decorative Artists re-organized in January 2023 and became known as Cape Cod Mayflower Decorative Artist Guild, Inc. We are also members of New England Decorative Artists NEDA one of the sponsoring Guilds for New England Traditions NET Convention.